Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
	ORM COVER SHEET
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Pascal MARTINI	Name: MeadWestvaco Pacakging Systems LLC
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗹 No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: One High Ridge Park
Execution Date(s) 17 November 2005	
Assignment Merger	City Country
Security Agreement	City: Stamford
Joint Research Agreement	State: CT
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip:06905
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country. Control Contr
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tes Vo No
	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/208,088	
Additional numbers a	ittached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
Name: MeadWestvaco Corporation	, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>
Internal Address;Law Department	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$80.00
memai Address, Law Department	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
Street Address: 4850 North Church Lane, SE, Suite D	None required (government interest not affecting title)
Other S	8. Payment Information
City: Smyrna	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: GA Zip:30080	Expiration Date
Phone Number: (404) 897-4425	b. Deposit Account Number 13-2512
Fax Number: <u>(404)</u> 897-4426	
Email Address: tab3@meadwestvaco.com	Authorized User Name Thomas A. Boshinski, Esg.
9. Signature:	Dec. 7, 2005
Signature	Date
THOMAS A. BOSHINSKI, ESO.	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing	sneer, anachments, and documents:]

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

Inventor: MARTINI, PASCAL

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATION

Serial No.: 11/208,088 Filed: 08/19/2005

WHEREAS, I, PASCAL MARTINI, a citizen of France residing at Allee de Fontarce, F-36330, Le Poinconnet, FRANCE, invented a certain new and BOX FORMING MECHANISM AND METHOD, for which I executed an application for letters patent of the United States, on even date herewith;

AND WHEREAS, MEADWESTVACO PACKAGING SYSTEMS LLC, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with principal place of business at Stamford, Connecticut, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said application and the inventions therein disclosed and in any letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that in consideration of the sum of One dollar (\$1) and other valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, PASCAL MARTINI, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said MEADWESTVACO PACKAGING SYSTEMS LLC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said above named application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and to any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any letters patent thereon, or reissues thereof, to said MEADWESTVACO PACKAGING SYSTEMS LLC, its successors and assigns; and I hereby authorize said MEADWESTVACO PACKAGING SYSTEMS LLC to file applications for patent, in foreign countries, in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, in its own name and to secure in its own name, the patent or patents issued on such applications; and I hereby agree that, upon request of said MEADWESTVACO PACKAGING SYSTEMS LLC, I will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts, which said MEADWESTVACO PACKAGING SYSTEMS LLC may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with this invention and any improvements thereon, or in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

(Signatures on Following Page)

Inventor: MARTINI, PASCAL

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 17 day of 10.

Witness:

Witness:

Inventor: MARTINI, PASCAL

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATION

Serial No.: 11/208,105 Filed: 08/19/2005

WHEREAS, I, PASCAL MARTINI, a citizen of France residing at Allee de Fontarce, F-36330, Le Poinconnet, FRANCE, invented a certain new and CARTON MANIPULATION AND FEEDER APPARATUS, for which I executed an application for letters patent of the United States, on even date herewith;

AND WHEREAS, MEADWESTVACO PACKAGING SYSTEMS LLC, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with principal place of business at Stamford, Connecticut, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said application and the inventions therein disclosed and in any letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that in consideration of the sum of One dollar (\$1) and other valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, PASCAL MARTINI, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said MEADWESTVACO PACKAGING SYSTEMS LLC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said above named application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and to any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any letters patent thereon, or reissues thereof, to said MEADWESTVACO PACKAGING SYSTEMS LLC, its successors and assigns; and I hereby authorize said MEADWESTVACO PACKAGING SYSTEMS LLC to file applications for patent, in foreign countries, in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, in its own name and to secure in its own name, the patent or patents issued on such applications; and I hereby agree that, upon request of said MEADWESTVACO PACKAGING SYSTEMS LLC, I will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts, which said MEADWESTVACO PACKAGING SYSTEMS LLC may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with this invention and any improvements thereon, or in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

(Signatures on Following Page)

Inventor: MARTINI, PASCAL

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 17 day of 11, 2005.

PASCAL MARTINI

Witness:

Witness:

PATENT REEL: 017114 FRAME: 0394 ***